Type 24F
6125 Fast-Acting SMD Fuses
© SHANGHAI FULLNESS ELECTRICAL CO.,LTD
Specifications are subject to change without notice
www.fullnessfuse.com           Tel:021-57853645    Revised:08/08/24
Description
24F series are the fuses set the industry standard for performance,reliability and quality.The solder-free
design provides excellent on-off and temperature cycling characteristics during use and also makes our

12A~20A  500A@63VDC
12A~20A 500A@32VDC
12A~20A  500A@24VDC
Agency Approvals. ..Electrical Characteristics for Series
aElectrical Characteristic Specifications by ltem
Catalog Number Rated Current Rated Voltage Rated Voltage
Breaking
Capacity 1
Norminal Melting
I2T(A2sec)3
Norminal Cold
Resistance(ohms)2
Alpha Mark
Approvals
cURus
24F0050 50mA
250VAC
125VAC
250VDC
125VDC
50A@250VAC
50A@250VDC
50A@125VAC
50A@125VDC
0.0000375 8.12 50mA ●
24F0062 62mA 0.0000288 6.72 62mA ●
24F0080 80mA 0.0002080 4.68 80mA ●
24F0100 100mA 0.0007250 2.58 100mA ●
24F0125 125mA 0.0009375 1.82 125mA ●
24F0160 160mA 0.0014720 1.56 160mA ●
24F0200 200mA 0.0023000 0.86 200mA ●
24F0250 250mA
350VAC
250VAC
125VAC
125VDC
50A@350VAC
100A@250VAC
100A@125VAC
100A@125VDC
0.025 0.47
●
24F0315 315mA 0.039 0.235
●
24F0400 400mA 0.080 0.267
●
24F0500 500mA 0.100 0.155
●
24F0630 630mA 0.158 0.202
●
24F0750 750mA 0.281 0.164
●
24F0800 800mA 0.256 0.140
●
24F1100 1A 0.400 0.092
●
24F1125 1.25A 0.625 0.076
●
24F1160 1.6A 1.024 0.082
●
24F1200 2A 1.600 0.046
●
24F1250 2.5A 2.500 0.043
●
24F1300 3A 3.18 0.027
●
24F1315 3.15A 3.18 0.027
●
24F1400 4A 3.70 0.019
●

350VAC
250VAC
125VAC
125VDC
50A@350VAC
100A@250VAC
100A@125VAC
100A@125VDC
5.70 0.021
●
24F1630 6.3A 8.96 0.11  ●
24F1700  7A 9.50 0.0075
●
24F1800 8A 14.60 0.0075
●
24F2100 10A 28.00 0.0049
●
24F2120  12A
250VAC
125VAC
125VDC
72VDC
50A@250VAC
100A@125VAC
100A@125VDC
500A@72VDC
38.00 0.0045
●
24F2150 15A 94.50 0.0031
●
24F2200 20A 130.0 0.0025
●
* DC Interrupting Rating (Measured at rated voltage, time constant of less than 50 microseconds, battery source)
* DC Cold Resistance are measured at <10% of rated current in ambient temperature of 25 degrees
Temperature Re-rating Curve